In light of the reinsurance to close of the remaining year of account, no further assessment of liquidity risk has been performed.

SYNDICATE 2014

25

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL REPORT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

2. Risk management (continued)

Market Risk

Investment Risk

The syndicate’s investments are exposed to two key risks: interest rate risk and credit risk. Interest rate risk is driven by

changes in the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument due to changes in market interest rates. Credit risk is driven

by the change in the value of an instrument due to either a change in the market’s view of its credit worthiness or alternatively

due to a default - the risk of a default on instrument is described in the credit risk section above. Since the syndicate holds

investments in government and corporate bonds, it is exposed to these risks.

The below sets out the impact of a 50 basis point movement in interest rates. Note insurance liabilities are not discounted in

these accounts and therefore are not exposed to interest rate risk, although they are under the Solvency II regime used under

the Lloyd’s capital framework.

Interest rate risk 2021 2020

 £000 £000

Impact of 50 basis point increase on result (1,405) (1,791)

Impact of 50 basis point decrease on result 1,405 1,791

Impact of 50 basis point increase net assets (1,405) (1,791)

Impact of 50 basis point decrease net assets 1,405 1,791

Currency Risk

Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

foreign exchange rates.

The Syndicate writes a significant proportion of insurance business in currencies other than pounds sterling, which creates

exposure to currency risk. The Syndicate seeks to manage this exposure by matching foreign currency assets and liabilities.

The table below summarises the exposure of financial assets and liabilities to foreign currency exchange risk at the balance

sheet date.

As at 31 December 2021 GBP USD EUR CAD AUD Total